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Senior Examination
42 candidates applied to be examined, 36 candidates underwent examination, 13 candidates passed,

23 candidates failed to pass.
Of the candidates who failed, 1 failed in 7 subjects, 1 failed in 6 subjects, 2 failed in 5 subjects,

4 failed in 4 subjects, 5 failed in 3 subjects, 6 failed in 2 subjects, 4 failed in 1 subject; 3G examined
and 18 failed in English, 30 examined and 5 failed m Latin, 36 examined and 5 failed in arithmetic,
36 examined and 8 failed in geography, 14 examined and 4 failed in trigonometry, 33 examined and 11
failed in algebra, 33 examined and 10 failed in geometry, 4 examined and 2 failed in physical science,
31 examined and 9 failed in history

The names of candidates who passed, placed in order of merit, are as follow :—

APKIL 1881 EXAMINATION

Junior Examination.
39 candidates applied to be examined, 86 candidates underwent examination, 6 candidates passed,

30 candidates failed.
Of the candidates who failed, 3 failed in 4 subjects, 10 failed in 3 subjects, 4 failed in 2 subjects,

13 failed in 1 subject, 19 failed in English, 8 failed in arithmetic, 15 failed in history, 21 failed in
geography
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Barltrop, George
William

Sykcs, Joseph

Gribbin, George
Arthur

Seymour Arthur
Coleridge

Allen, Frauk

Bryant, William
Henderson

Rogers, John Moly-
neux

Greville, Reginald
Palmer

Nelson

Auckland ...

Auckland ...

Nelson
Kelson
Nelson

Nelson

Bridge Street School, 3
years; Haven Eoad
School, 2 years; Nelson
College, o years

Elementary School, 2
years; CityEast School,
1| years; Auckland Col-
lege & Grammar School,
3-j years

Newton East School, 8
years; Auckland College
and Grammar School, 3
years

Private Schools, 3 years;
Nelson College, 7 years

St. Mary's, 5 years; iNel-
son College, 3 years

River Terrace School, 8
years; Richmond Boys'
School, 2 years; Nelson
College, 2 years

Bishop's School, 3 years;
Nelson College, 3 years

Holdtika School, 4 years;
Thorndon School, WeJ-
lington, 1 year; Wel-
lington College evening
classes, 6 months

West Chriatchurch School,
2 years; Christ's College,
2 years

Richmond School, 6 years;
.Nelson College, 1-| years

Spring Grovo School, 7
years ; Nelson College,
2^ years

Public Schools, Nelson, 7
years; Nelson College,
2 years

Mr. Portor's, Enniskillen,
1 years; Armagh Col-
lege, 2^ years
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7 231
3rd
185
3rd

380
2nd

181
1st
411
2nd

156
3rd
267
3rd
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212
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2265

*S Wellington 325
2nd

2117

Cane, Edward
Henry

Christchureh*9 200
3rd

374
2nd

186
3rd

175
3rd

472
1st

425
2nd

1832

10 Malcolm, 'lhornton
George

Enapp, Frederic
Vincent

Nelson 295
3rd
190

3rd

300
2nd
175

3rd

316
2nd
227
3rd

377
2nd
178

3rd

239
3rd
312
2nd

N.P 163
3rd
289
3rd

1690

11 Nelson 270
3rd

1641

12 Augarde, Louis
Constautine

Wellington 150
3rd

340
2nd

316
2nd

218
3rd

IBS
3rd

32.",
2ndl 1515

Mulgan, Edward
Ker

Onehunga ... 205
3rd

402
2nd

160
3rd

186
3rd

2S0
3rd

13 242
3rd

1475

Notb.—1st, 2!nd, 3rd=passed in 1st, 2nd, or 3rd class ofn:nerit. N.P.=-notpjassed. —=did mot take upithe subjteet.
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" Inrespect of cadets in
pulsorj* subject; but any
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he service.
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